For this current financial year 2019 - 2020 this trust has provided regular 

Financial  help  for the benefit of WIDOWS, by providing foodgrains and 

Medical care  for  Poor  community Peoples and Financial help to Poor student 

for their higher  Education.

During the year we collected about Rs. 49,00,446/- (Rupees Forty Nine 

Lacs and  Four  Hundred  Forty six) out of this amount we received about Rs. 

32,33,646/- only from United State of America for this contribution our Team 

heartly  thanks  to  Mr.  Ismailbhai  Chariwala  he  is  working  hard  for this 

Trust.

During this year we helped following amount for each Activities.

[...]

Below Amount Collection By Janab Firoz Haji Suleman 

Patel, Jamilaben Nasirbhai Bilimoriya And Nazirbhai Valsadia  
from  Batali  (U.K.)

Total  Collection       1,83,000
                       Thanks  -  Jazakallah......

Trustee Board

Z

We  Received    7,90,551 [Seven  Lac  Ninety  Thousand  five 
hundred fifty one ]. This Amount for Three Activity of Anjuman-e-
Refai Charitable Trust.

-:  For Isaley  Sawab  :-
Marhuma  Hajiyani  Hanifaben  Haji Ahmed  Dugla

Marhum  Haji  Ahmed  Sulemanbhai  Dugla
SORABCHAWL - BILIMORA

-: JaZakallah :-

-  Jazakallah
-  Trustee Board